

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Civil Sectt. Higher Education Department. Srinagar

Subject:- Setting up of Private B.Ed College in District Kathua. Reference: - Cabinet Decision No. 84/05/2017 dated 07-06-2017.

Government Order No. 35) HE of 2017

Dated:-

14 -06-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of R.B. Educational Trust, Rajbagh, Kathua to establish a B.Ed College in Rajbagh, Kathua, subject to grant of affiliation by University of Jammu in accordance with the norms laid down by the Government and standards set by the University in this regard.

The permission is valid for a period of one year in the first instance starting from the Academic Session 2017-18 and its extension shall be subject to observance of conditions laid down in SRO-339 of 2005 dated 20-12-2015. Any contravention of any provision of norms/statues may lead to withdrawal of permission.

However, this permission shall not apply for operating of the Private institutions from a location other than the one authorized by the department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department

Dated:- 14- 06-2017

No.:HE/Recog/281/J/2017

Copy to the:-

1. Chief Secretary, J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 5. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 7. SA to Hon'ble Minister of State for information of the Hon'ble MOS.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 9. Concerned Applicant for Compliance.
- 10. Government Order File.
- 11. Concerned File.

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.

the sales